REMARKABLE EVENING

{ DECEMBER 4, 2024 }

PEYTON MANNING

THE NEW ALBANY INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PARK

Thank you for helping to raise \$30 million which was reinvested in the community in the form of grants to not-for-profit organizations and to support initiatives such as the New Albany Library, McCoy Center, Hinson Amphitheater, Healthy New Albany, The New Albany Lecture Series and Student Lecture Series, Safety Town, School Author Residency Program, COVID Assistance and more.

We're grateful to the Wexner family for hosting and underwriting Remarkable Evening from the very beginning so that nearly all the proceeds benefit the community.

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

The New Albany Community Foundation invites individual donors, families, corporations and foundations to participate in Remarkable Evening as sponsors:

Premier Patron - \$25,000

Remarkable Evening Amenities:

- 10 guests to the Remarkable Evening benefit
- 2 guests to a photo reception with Clark Kellogg at The New Albany Farms home of Gena and Jimmy Merkel
- Recognition in end-of-season advertisement
- Recognition in event program
- Half-page advertisement in event program
- · Recognition on NACF website

The New Albany Lecture Series Amenities:

- 4 season subscriptions to the programs
- Invitation to one pre-program reception with Speaker in Mershad Hall
- Half-page advertisement in event programs
- Recognition as a Lifelong Learning Circle member supporting student lectures

Pillar Plus - \$6,500

Remarkable Evening Amenities:

- 2 guests to the Remarkable Evening benefit
- Recognition in end-of-season advertisement
- Recognition in event program
- Recognition on NACF website

The New Albany Lecture Series Amenities:

- 2 season subscriptions to the programs
- Invitation to one pre-program reception with Speaker in Mershad Hall
- Recognition as a Lifelong Learning Circle member supporting student lectures

Pillar of the Community - \$5,000

Remarkable Evening Amenities:

- 2 guests to the Remarkable Evening benefit
- Recognition in end-of-season advertisement
- Recognition in event program
- Recognition on NACF website

The New Albany Lecture Series Amenities:

• 2 season subscriptions to the programs

Questions? Please call (614)939-8150 or email Craig Mohre at CraigMohre@newalbanyfoundation.org or Jennifer Lachey at JenniferL@newalbanyfoundation.org.











SIEP I: SEI	LECT GIFT		
SPONSORSHIP	REMARKABLE EVENING	THE NEW	ALBANY LECTURE SERIES
O Premier Patron \$25,000	 10 guests to the Remarkable Evening benefit 2 guests to a photo reception with Clark Kellogg at The New Albany Farms home of Gena and Jimmy Merkel 	 4 season subscriptions to the programs 4 guests to a pre-program reception at Mershad Hall Recognition as a Lifelong Learning Circle member supporting student lectures 	
O Pillar Plus \$6,500	• 2 guests to the Remarkable Evening benefit	 2 season subscriptions to the programs 2 guests to a pre-program reception at Mershad Hall Recognition as a Lifelong Learning Circle member supporting student lectures 	
O Pillar of the Community \$5,000	• 2 guests to the Remarkable Evening benefit	• 2 season subscriptions to the programs	
STEP 2: SPE	ECIFY HOW GIFT SHOULD BE RECOGNIZED		
e.g. Mary & John Smi	ith, The Smith Family, The Smith Company, Smith & Company)		_
STEP 3: SEI	LECT METHOD OF PAYMENT		
 ○ CREDIT CARD: AMERICAN EXPRESS DISCOVER MASTERCARD VISA ○ Please charge the full amount of my gift on October 31, 2024. ○ Please charge ½ of my gift on October 31, 2024, and the balance on April 1, 2025. Name on Card Signature			
Card Number		Expiration Date	3-Digit Code or 4-Digits if using Amex
• Please invoice	make checks payable to: The New Albany Community In the full amount of my gift on October 31, 2024. 1/2 of my gift on October 31, 2024 and the balance on April 10 (1) (1) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (5) (6) (6) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7		
STEP 4: co	MPLETE CONTACT AND MAILING INFORMA	ATION	
Name			
Address			
Phone	Email (REQUIRED*)		

STEP 5: PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM IN THE ENCLOSED ENVELOPE OR EMAIL TO: KELLEY@HINSONLTD.COM